
Double-b discriminator

1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1

Je
ts

 / 
0.

02
 u

ni
ts

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18
b b→H 

b b→Multijet, g 

Multijet, single b

Multijet, udsg

AK8 jet
 > 300 GeV

T
p

50 < m < 200 GeV

13 TeV, 2016

CMS
Simulation

 [GeV]
T

Jet p
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

)bb
→

T
ag

gi
ng

 e
ffi

ci
en

cy
 (

H

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

Double-b Loose

Double-b Medium1

Double-b Medium2

Double-b Tight

AK8 jet

50 < m < 200 GeV

13 TeV, 2016

CMS
Simulation

 [GeV]
T

Jet p
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

M
is

id
. p

ro
ba

bi
lit

y

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25
Double-b Loose

Double-b Medium1

Double-b Medium2

Double-b Tight

AK8 jet

50 < m < 200 GeV

13 TeV, 2016

CMS
Simulation


